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Unique Cleaners
Post Office Box 1579

Mr. Gary Ramkissoon
| Dundee, Florida 33838

Re: Facility No.: 1050313
Dear Mr. Ramkissoon:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 31, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is 1in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
/q
%‘”JDotty Diltz, Chief
“  Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Scurces

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location AMPA

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Uugue Ceaners

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
b (ESOG

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 23 7 s =27
City: —DUU bEE County: {2 LAC Zip Code:

Facility-Identification Num

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

6.
ALY RAMKISSHOp / OWME K
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: LR QUULE _
Organization/Firm: po ,/)JO\K l 7 e CLWQ
Street Address: e
City: County: Zip Code:
¥ Nouder ¥ Poue Peode 32835
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (QLH ) LP)C[ - Bq q ('l‘ Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) Co- Fax: ( ) -
| 0CT 3 1 1997
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Facility Information

_1.(8)._Provide-the*inforiation below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date : Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-M4R-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls =~ | \qQ KD

' |Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) W/ no controls

fDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchaéed in the latest 12 months?

[ 30  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ >< | New small area source

Existing large area source New large area source |
oy RN ! -‘;

Y ‘e.‘ - Y -1 >3
MR
ot

. g
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [

] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [><]
No such units on-site | ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaﬁst perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

xLLLEkh

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. -

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Loy (Czéé o _oh1lg7

>
' Si\gu/ature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Z 333 L13 5:§)
US Postal Serviée ' . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

merimemaa Aaunrana Dravidadd.
AIRS ID# 1050313
UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON
PO BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

——

0) adojenua Jo

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit. . .

a'Writa "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article numbar.

aThe Return Raceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

- | also wish to receive the
Yollowing services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

|

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID# 1050313

4a. Article Number

2 333 (03 S0f

UNIQUE CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
GARY RAMKISSOON [J Registered

P O BOX 1579 ] Express Mail
DUNDEE FL 33838

&e:ﬁﬂed
O Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD -

T

you for usine Return Rec ot Service.

5. Reepived By: (Print Ngme,
m./)¥ A,_(_,_,, ﬁgi L\{IA_. YV

o

- .

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
> )

™

v
w

8-Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &

. andfan in naidy .

o= Receipt

Thank you for usin nepn e

Tha



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

UNITED STATES POSTAL"SERVICE
USPS
Permit No. G-10
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in thigbox ®
-
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r Ohiryg,

. FOCTRY i ,
< '}:;, \ Department of
FLORMA. . :
~——~=- Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

Governor

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or

operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

() 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

() 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).

() 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either
Sandra Bowman at §50/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

‘The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be

responsible for the permitted facility until the permit 1s surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. 1f you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
-please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that [ surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Signature

" Name (please print)

Date

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Fiorida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

" Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

- é%/d%f@x/zl%d/‘/

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air Geneéral Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ) COMPLAINT \
RE-INSPECTION a)

awsw#: /05033 pate: 10!2 7.’(5{7 MEN: | 00 40O TiME out: (LS
FACILITY NAME: __ UA]C&/LLQ Clogners
FACILITY LOCATION: A37T  UuS 27

Due neg L EL |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _<1AV1  [<ct Messen proNE: AY(- 39 ~LGUY

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : R

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: \ECNO notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source o] 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ) dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constmcted_before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source g
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qua.gglg of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcarung
facility was

gallons.

lofs . Revised 8/11/97



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ' - Oy anN MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? g ay oN dN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Ky anN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? MYy ON onva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber '

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON CX&/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay AanN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . ay aN anN/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outtet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ay anN

5. Repaired or adjusted thc equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser cxceeded 45°F? ay aN anNva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? _ ay anN

—_—

20f5 - Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outiet side of the condenser located

1.
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? , ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser :
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON OnA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - Oy aN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? aQy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? aQy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion;.and downstream from no other inlet? aQy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used). at all times? ay aN ONva
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Eﬁéf ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay AN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay @N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ,
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Oy ON ZAN/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) _ ay aN QN/A

SR

T ————— — —

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 5 _ Revised 8/11/97 .



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | J

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? 7.\ anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay AN

3. Does the responsible official chcck the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves "y oN ONA Muck cookers Xy ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating &Yy ON ON/A Stills | AY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers By QN ON/A
Pumps Ay ON ONA Diverter valves Y ON Qgiv/a
Solvent tanks and containers dY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators fly ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

g\o 08 X &
N

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy 0N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy anN
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

MAEARET  (palelo o> 49

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
f\/t(fu% (AL Céuwémb O A (/] <
() Inspector’s ngnz{t\ue Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Glo Ploa Lleotnic S“ O(o 0% §T-aA R

40of5 ' , Revised 8/11/97



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT o
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FORM '

Revised 10/10/96

. An | . D (21
FACILITY NAME: _[A N Gt (/L&Lr\g( S DATE: /27
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 3] [JS 127

Dunde, | FL

Annual Reporting Period: q ~ 1 19 Qb TO (0-3277 - 1@7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. < YES ﬁNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting penod stated above:

NohC@icp bipn wt comploted:

Exact period of noncompliance: from ‘ Gf ~ | "q Lo to ( O = 7\7 — q 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: \\)x@' \l’\'p (e fTon  Cinyw Wi,( [L
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Qe/( Pt

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact pén’od of non<compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: _ ' . 0e1 3 1 1997
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (’!AQ\[ QHMH(S“S‘O/U %—- mj (,//OWV (D )_'7/@7

Name (Please Print) ‘ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of




| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Y ON QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 9{ aN QON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? M 0N ﬁ
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? & aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . - .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %/A
[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V'

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

er a refrigerated
ber must ltave been installed

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon ads
prior to September 22, 1993

‘If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be e
(complete A and B below).

pped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent co Qy OaN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-lpdp vapor venting system? ay aN anN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperdture of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly‘basis? Qy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ' Ay OGN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X '~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION Q

FACILITY NAME: ( / PUGLAAD %ﬁ/{_ﬁ/\/ﬁ/'

arsm#: /OSD3/2 patE: /¢ J/ /3//?/9’T1ME IN: /200 TIMEOUT: } 2120

FACILITY LOCATION: 2? 7 S X7

DL&-/LKC&L / 7@_ 5553&(/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL @5}/@/ JAMKiSS 6] prone: b / 4] - 979{%

CONTACT NAME: , PHONE:

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION R FCEIVED

|

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup DEC ! 7 1999 a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Bureau of Air Monitoring a

n 1) 3

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) - (1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ‘
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr _both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New farge area source A Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ;Q anN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
aQ facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantjty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was %é@ gallons.

10of5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream w
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to tife adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbonys rber exhaust for measuring
: perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameter§ downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diametergdpstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from gm0 other inlet? . ' Qay ON an/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dgyers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? - Qy ON ana
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON an/a
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) ™
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %’Y UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?‘ M 0N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; m ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? %7 ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN m/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON liﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN \?N/A :
Problem corrected? Qy QOGN (@}N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? gy ON @I/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspectioﬁ?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(U8}

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves E\? ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating W ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating | Q—Y ON ONA
Pumps | kﬁ’ ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers %7 ON ON/A

Water separators @J{/DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector -

presrer Canvery

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Igs‘pcctor s Signature

4 of 5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ON
> on

Muck cookers &? ON ON/A
Stills by on an/A
Exhaust dampers M ON ON/A
Diverter valves Oy ON ;Q\J/A

Cartridge filter housings &8 ON ON/A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious sigas of wear on a weekly basis? Oy OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

2/3/74

Date of Inspection

Dec 2600

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




AIRS ID#: / 0Sp3/3 - N(\/Q/ Revised 10/10/96
‘ . : e ‘E \ . ] . .
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

|\racrry same: LA/ QL E éLE#A/ £ | ____DATE: /%12:3 /i i
FACILITY LOCATION: __ X237 US 27
Duapee L 32835

Annual Reporting Period: S2—/1— 19/9! TO | /2= ) 3 19%2
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Qno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual cbnsumptxon of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faczht' or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. o

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: é/%&/ @M/C/f_(‘ o/ M/ - dasagiuyye) / /3/ g 7

Name (Please Print) ngnature ' " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _L of '_/__



Bowman, Sandy

From: Janis, Neal

Sent: Wednesday, January 08, 2003 4:34 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Below are two dry cleaners that need to be inactive.
1) Unique Cleaners #1050313 is out of business as of my inspection on 1/8/03.

2) House of Clean #1050309 is a drop store as of my inspection on 1/8/03. The owner Sujata Patel says that they have
notified you as to this status change. Can you check on that.

o



[P

[ S

 [PARTII: CLASSIFICATION ' , ' | U

v

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
B, ... COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST... . .....

R e R cemee e e emmeee s

* " TY.PE'OF INSPECTION:" ANNUAL-- .. . - ).‘( -+ "COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY" = 'O

RE-INSPECTION -0

;,)(:’é

AIRS ID#: /05-0 3/

FACILITY NAME: M mzx//u (jﬂ/z/ Z O

FACILITY LOCATION: _° 2 37 45 2
Dandes - 3 35’ EgY |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : é/&%g/ /in'/ri /ﬁ::c/.:}j/:’?K PHONE: // W x4 3 g’ é? ‘7/§/ -

TIME OUT: <30

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: § O No notification form
(check appropriate box) . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr ' dry-to-dry-only, x < 140 galyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source g i
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yvr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) i
5. This is a correct facilitv classification k(\ aN UCan not deiermine
If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
- facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facilitv exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was / ‘;"( } gallons.

1of 3 . Revised 9/15/97



"'[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

| 1s the résponsible official of the dry cleaning fﬂCl|lt) : . o - I
(check appropriate boxes) o ' :

| 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tiglitly sealed and impervious containers?”

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during: IoadmO/unloadmn'?

Ly

4. Dramma cartridge filters i m their housing or in sealed containers for at
" least 24 hours pnor to dlsposal'7

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure.for carbon adsorber L e IS SNt
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? = - - B Ov aw MN/A

— T — T

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . - ~ |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). N
‘If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 - : e

I classnﬁcatnon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equpped fi a refrig-é'ré‘t-é'd co’ndéh‘séf
(complete A and B belo“) - R -

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existi
(check appropriate boxes)

¢ large area sources:

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent CO},‘" 1s? Oy ax
2. Equipped dry-to—dry machines with a closed-lodp vapor venting system? ay OnN OxN/A
/

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter \m/e so airflow wili be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the tempgfature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

/

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarture of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy 3N 3ONA

6. Conducted all temperarure monitoring afier an approoriatz cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely chargzc?

O s

b2

of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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W

o

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? _ Y OGN

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? , . . Gy ON

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F'7/ S ~ QY OGN

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhau?trélm weekly

ting to the adsorber,

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsqrber/z-- ay anN

Is the perc concentration equal to o?han 100 ppm? Oy UON

. Assured that the sampling-port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct digmeters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . ay ON

. Equipped transfer machjnts (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

QN/A

UN/A

aN/A
/
aN/A

UN/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

-
2

1.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchasec? ;g]\ ax

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &y ON

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; IE(Y ON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? Oy QN ZANA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) _ Qy aN 4a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON &Na

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? AY AN
{7. Maintained deviation reporis? 3y aN &< -4
3% Problem corrected? ' 3y ax &K -
u §. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Jy aN ﬂi‘ A

m

)
Q

=N
W
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et HPARTVI LEAK. DETECTION AND REPAIRS B e e S ST A “ PAEE N

1. Does the responsib]e"ofﬁcial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

mspectnon" : _ N } R \ aN. ...
2. Has the facility mamtamed aleak log? ' ’ . Y an

3. Does ‘the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings; -

couplings, and valves Q‘.{H GUN ON/A " Muck cookers - - - . »@Y an.0nvA
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills _ ‘@Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating E;ZY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers - Qy ON 'ﬁK‘\J/A\
Pumps @Ay aN OnN/A Diverter valves- -~ .~ 0OY..ON Thwa
- Solvent tanks and containers - ﬁY aoN aNa - - Cartridge filter housings’ Ay aN On/a
Water separators @Y OUN ON/A
[ 4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
" Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : ,Ki
Odor (noticeable perc odor) g .
" Use of dlrect readmcr instrumentation (FID/PID/calorunemc tubes) Q
Halooen leak-detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' %.‘A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay an

i b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior @ and after each use

(PID/FID onlv)? gy awn

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy awn

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Uy ON

| e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimerric only)? ay ON

Meconger Cpeee 7%#@@#2/ /
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecn‘on
f/\/z A g é 2 re ol T}CL O(C
Linsyind Uddoye = 1
{ Inspector’s Signatudd Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 3 : Revised 9/15/97



‘ . : d/U
arsm#: [0S0 31 3 ¢ ¥ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: é Lnig iy dZ/ PN~ DATE: /RZQD / (29

FACILITY LOCATION: 137 (S 27
Newuglee L 33838

Annual Reporting Period: / O - Xy l9ﬁj TO / ; -/ O lg g

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. /%:ES Uw~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pediod stated above:

~&
Exact period of non-compliance: from to P S S,
& % y
O,
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: €< N
% O
. %, 7 & '
Method used to demonstrate compliance: © .4,
[®)
O(/, O/(b
. %,
& %y

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been i in continuous compliance during the reporting penod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C?ﬂ-/( \/ ﬁq mik(SS ooa/ \7(//&” 7 Z / e 4 DZ? 5

Name (Please Print) / Signature’ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page __Z_of _L



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLI

37575 0365506
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fo,qE(!- f‘e}qu‘ﬁ"your mailing label.
| MAIL RO
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.004R3) gq

Do NOT Remove Label
ST T T T AIRSID # 1050313
' UNIQUE CLEANERS ; FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GARY RAMKISSOON . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
. PO BOX 1579 Fund: 20-2-035001
! DUNDEE FL 33838

Obj.: 002273

|
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles : 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wethereli
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 2, 1998

NOTICE OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

T oin g M%) \ A Z e T am e B JERNNILPR
TC: User of Title Air General Permit

Department records indicate that during calendar year 1997 you operated a facility which
is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed eligibility for this facility to operate under a
Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62 213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to nouty the Department in writing of any change in facility status

The annual emissions fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 1997. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by certified mzul along wn;h an 1nvoice
form and instructions.

As of this date, the Department has not received your annual emissions fee. Therefore, in
accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g)., F.A.C., the Department is assessing a 50% penalty
against your facility. for a total fee of $75.00 for calendar year 1997.

Under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay the required annual emissions fee,
penalty, or interest constituies grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If the
fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will revoke your facility’s Tiile V Air
General Permit and may also seek interest in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S.

To submit your $75.00 payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. 1f
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
] ; | L
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring’
and Mobile Sources

/DD

Enclosure: Invoice Form
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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UNIQUE CLEANERS INC. 5 o 2\3‘
237 US 27 & 542 < 7«
PO BOX 1579 [ T2y owar
DUNDEE FL 33838 1390 7
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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15 your RETURN ADDEESS completed on the reverse side? |

£

US Postal Service

P 174 052 323

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reve/seL

N

UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON
POBOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

4 Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 1050313

5 Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Ratum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fess

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
aComplete itams 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.
mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiege?

Sr@n the b

permit. -
s Write "Return Receipt Requested' on e@ piece belowthe Article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to who \ﬂ; anticle was defivafdd and the date
delivered. : (u_ a= f=xd ‘Q,
_—

if space does not

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

“UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON

_POBOX 1579

"DUNDEE FL 33838

4a. ?Tcle 1771?6‘,1 J). 5

4b. Service Type

O Registered KCemﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
I;J_Betum Receipt for Merchandise @ COD

. Date pf Delivery
S ya 4 ‘g }?Q[

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signatur /gﬁseW

8. Addrbssee’s Address (Only if requested
and'fee is paid)

PS Form?ﬁ ‘December 1994

Tio2seso7-Bo17e_Domestic Return Receipt

Y ..._,__.
e S

.

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 kLl 77?4

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Nn nnt usa far Intamational Mail /See reverse)

GARY RAMKISSOON
GARY RAMKISSOON
P O BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

AIRS ID 1050313

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

S 1

-

, SENDER:

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

delivered.

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

uThe Retum Recelpt will show to whom the article was dellvered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that.we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mallplece or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.

mWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the arlicie number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

GARY RAMKISSOON
GARY RAMKISSOON
P O BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

AIRS ID 1050313

4a_ Article Number

Z330(2 77%

4b. Service Type

O Registered _‘%’\Cemﬁed
O Express Mail Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

21478

5. Baceived By (Print N4me)
(5% B ID—

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

6. Signature: (Addressee or Age
X 0/‘“ /

i

Ps Fom1 Wﬁ December

1994

102595-67-8-0179 Domestlc Return Recelpt

\
)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

- -y Ty e



C‘% THIS i;(;RHON MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN% 3 1 0 7 0
3755 2235 |

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
‘ |

TOTAL AMOUNT DUEs $80.00

O ¢ }
M o® g
PRy N ' E ==
A ®\- ,\Q —~ 27
Do NOT Remove Label ? ° 2 % A %
\‘U" % % [ew B o0 —~
AIRS ID# 1050313 ™ - : - o=
UNIQUE CLEANERS ¥ \')> FOR GOVERNMENGUSEGRTY |
GARY RAMKISSOON v Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
P O BOX 1579 Fund: 20-2-035001 _
L - | ‘Obj. 002273

DUNDEE FL 33838




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

-

.Z 333 kkO 40O

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

NA Inciiranan Nacemen —- P

AIRS ID# 1050313

UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON
P OBOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 338338

SENDER:...

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Wirite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

UNIQUE CLEANERS

AIRS ID# 1050313

GARY RAMKISSOON

PO BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

4a. Article Number

z 333 (o0 Y40 O

4b. Service Type

O Registered

O Express Mail

Certified
O Insured

I Retum Receipt for Merchandises 0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

/574

5. Recgived By: (PrintName)
Coriy P ERIEOS

6. Signaturg;//Addresses ent)
X % -7 /gi% S

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

PS. ﬁ‘é\rg/381 4, December 1994

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

—

|



o AN { \ | 13\ LW/ Fﬁga 'assf'-‘\gg"s Paid F
‘ U Sleemitno.ado ||

Q .
¥ 5 &’  DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
oy  DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
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US Postal éervice

UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON
PO BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

P 17?4 052 073

Receipt for Certified Mail

N
N

AIRS ID # 1050313

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing 1o
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

01 adojenUs Jo do} JOAC BUIf 1 Plod

; SENDER: ; .
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | aytra fee): .
card to you. [
= Attach l%isuform to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee's Address ‘E’ {
permit.

IWrileI'Rerum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [J Restricted Delivery 3 {
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - [
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ;.’,
B L74 052 O3
AIRS ID # 1050313  [4b. Service Type , 2
UNIQUE CLEANERS O Registered Certified ‘;
GARY RAMKISSOON [ Express Mail O Insured £ |
P O BOX 1579 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD
DUNDEE FL 33838 P =% |

A

T,

5. Received By: (Print Name)

L e~

6. Signature: ressee or A
S

8- Addressee’s Addréss (Only if requeste
and fee is paid)

Thank you f

PS Form3811, Defember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

(N




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse slde?

|

US Postal Service

UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON
POBOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

Z 333 LEO 3&13

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Nn nnt iica far Intemational Mail (See reverse)

<\°\

AIRS ID # 1050313

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

]
l
SENDER: . . .

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional sgviEes: £, 2 I also wish to receive the !

wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Q ~¢ following services (for an

s Print your name and address on the re this 50, tl;g't\ e can retum this | gxtrg fee):

card to you. Q \ @\ .
= Attach this form.to the front of the mailpiecg, or on the'back if;spate does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
rmit. [
wWrite *“Return Receipt Requested” on the i |Ip|e low thejatticle number. 2. [] Restricted Delivery l
s The Return Receipt will show to whomthe delivgfed gnd the date l

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID #7050313
UNIQBE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON -
P.O BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

¢

4a. Article Number

] Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [1 COD
7} Date of Dehvery

2 333 k 0 > > i ;
4b. Service Type [
[ Registered Certified 1
[ Express Mail O Insured }

|

VAY

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Addressee S Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

i

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

6. Signat :(/ ddres?{ent)

PSFomi 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179 Domestlc Return Receipt




‘T?f U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

" {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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m
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o
L(c Postage | $
u(; Certified Fee
= Return Receipt Fee
o {Endorsement Required)
[ Restricted Delivery Fee
o (Endorsement Required)
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m = UNIQUE CLEANERS
o
B GARY RAMKISSOON
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™~
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e
AIKS 1D # 1UdUS 13

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Rastricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and addraess on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1050313
UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON
P O BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

elivery

DAY
C. Signgfur / /
s oo Bl

LA Is\\#ellveryvaddr'ess different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. IS?N'ce Type l
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service labe) — = l'_l 1

0320 0001 7975 9432

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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Znd 3. Alsocomplste

- Lo i
glivery ig daSired. - g . - 1 Agent :
‘ P Print vour. namp =iid @ddress on the reverse |2 [ Agaresses
i so that we can return the card to you, . ' o : Pl
' ? s I3kt ? Lo B. Received by &Printed Name) G. Date of Delivery
. B Attach this card 1o the back cf the mailpiece ye ' . o Hate prHelvery
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! ! < - - D. Is deiivery address different fronritern 17 £ Yés
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P . AIRS 'D,f1050313 ! ' -
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B Complete iterns1,.2, and 3. Also complste
- ligr 408 Restiicted Delivery is desired.

& “Print-vowr name. and.address on.the reverse
so that we can raturn the card to vou.

’

. & Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space periniis.

2. Recsived by { Printed Name)
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P O BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL
- 33838
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4. Restiicted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

Bt ok 1 2 gy e ks e by e ey e

d
4

o (ITAnsfer fr

2. Article Nurber
ervice fabel)

7975 7323

s Sty E2 1.

1

RN AR L s e

My

iy

'

“mp. Bl

Idmr

i s

s D P N R T I 11

102565-05-ha- 1035+

ha Eirees

1
)

;P8 Farm 3811, August 2001
| SRR ER e e———
3 Eavainpiolioe X etk

ide

Postage

Certified Fee

7975 7

) Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Defivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AR
¢
|

Ty 5433838

7001k 0320 000%

b o e e e e e mar e o s KAD DI R AR Y L 0TEL Ll




o STATE OF FLORIDA . .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING - i

2600 BLAIR STONEROAD ~  ~ °©

ERE : .
B TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3232¢-2400 -
. -?e " .

Lo4
gii

1 Koo
o

T
w
= i
P4 £
3= ¥

i
'.

O

3
it o I

o vy
watly s

LN
B
[<1x]
)
s,
[o =]

e

ye
i¥]

N
o

€

NIQUE.CLEA

. BETURNED /3.

187 NOTICE
280 NQTICE

SR - -
I

=5, =1

=r

MITERY EFRNMOR

3

LT FIeE | y;ll

¥

ne

o ¥ e

]



3

B LT ISR S

OBk E ek Tay

Cann et bty b aDoa Beaows

(fa geares

.—Alvo complete

/is desired.
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e card to Yo,

8 Attach this card to th ie-back of {

i or on the front if spac rerm:tQ.

| 1, Article Addressed to:
o AIRS ID#1050213

UNIQUE CLEANERS

GARY RAMKISSOON

P O BOX 1579

DUNDEE FL

33838
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. 2. Ariicle- Numbpr
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B. Received by ( Printed Name)

O. is delivery addrass diffarent fiom iiem 12 [ Yes
—
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Dorhestic Mzil Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 1050313
UNIQUE CLEANERS
S GARY RAMKISSOON
SPOBOXIST9
o DUNDEE FL
%3388 e |

7001 0320 0001 797k 0889

PS Form 3800, January 2001

BSENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items t, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

L Pnnt your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can retlir the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

A/.@ceived by (PlggBe Print Clea%
YM
C. Signat{Jre

fv?, I:l Addressee |

1 Article Add 4o D. Is dehMy address different from item 17 [ Yes
cle ressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 1050313

_ UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON
]];O BDOEXE 1175179 3. Seryce Type B
33UN8 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
83 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O nsured Mail O c.op.

'70 0 / 0 30? 0 0 00 / 77\7é ﬁ% 4 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 1 Yes

) Artinla Numbar {(‘
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~ PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |
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JAIL RECEIPT

arance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 1050313
Total P)c UNIQUE CLEANERS

GARY RAMKISSOON

P OBOX 1579

Recipient

7000 0LOO 002k 4l2é k33N

! K 80 7 ’ 7" 'See Reverse for Instructions

Q - g o
'SS3HAGY NJN13Y 40 1HOIY 3HL OL

N SENDER: COMPL__” - 3dOT13ANT 40 JOL LY Y3MOILS 30V d ‘ , — |

Complete items 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete geceive by (Pleggk Print (/:(ear/y) . Date of Delivery,
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. e R L L2027
B Print your name and address on the reverse L : / |
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signaglire BT hgent
4 Vis gen

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, &Z W

or on the front if space permits. [J Addressee

D. 1¥eliveryaddress different from item 17 CJ Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1050313 - - if YES, entef delivery address below: O No
INIQUE CLEANERS
iARY RAMKISSOON 4
>0 BOX 1579
JUNDEE FL
13838 3. Sgrvice Type
_ . : ﬁCerﬁfied Maii ] Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise|

O insured Mail =~ [ C.O.D. .

7@ @ /0 00 m? éé[}éng 557 [% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy.from service fabel) "

e

PS Form 3811, July 1999 - Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |
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(cut nere)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING lyg 31

[

>

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found-be

lew on your mailin label.
AN &

MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 438 -6 0Q

Do NOT Remove Label . f"l
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4 AIRS ID # 1050313} o 8 ﬁ
| UNIQUE CLEANERS ~2 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Rant tn

AIRS ID # 1050313

UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON
POBOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

|

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

0l adojaaus jo do1 18A0 auu ' p|o:1

SENDER: CONIFLET & 1 ririmcms v o o o o

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

HIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

C..Signat //
O Agent
=
K/&;Ff Z - O Addressee

|
i 1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1050313
UNIQUE CLEANERS

GARY RAMKISSOON
PO BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838

D. |vmdcfress different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

e e

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

i
} 2. Article ngbeéCZy from sepyice 1761)'

' PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
Grmete AIRS ID # 1050313

UNIQUE CLEANERS

GARY RAMKISSOON
P O BOX 1579
DUNDEE FL 33838 :
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
0
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
"5, [ Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
<< | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage &Fees | $
© [Postmark or Date
g
w
o
L=
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
| ® Complete items 1, 2 and 3. Also complete A. ‘Received by (Please Print Clearty) | B. Dite of Delivery
J itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 2—/ S0
& Print your name and address on the reverse
] sothat wé can return the card to you. c. S'g”a fe
| ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X / e U Agent
1 oron the front if space permits. L] Addressee
i 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
AIRS ID # 1050313
UNIQUE CLEANERS
GARY RAMKISSOON
POBOX 1579

! DUNDEE FL 33838 3. Service Type
] Certified Mail [ Express Malil

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Amclj\lumber (; _?vfrom salce label) Lo o

PS Form 3811, July 1899 Domestic Return Receipt Tl 102595-99-M-1789
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= (cut here)

)
, 6 ’ b THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 O 3 1 2 6

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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| U.S. Postal Service
BN CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

m
~
cd
f
o Postage | $
o
. Certified Fee
m Mark
oLyl 02
E; Restricted Delivery Fee
o (Endorsement Required) .
3 Total Postag: 10 AIRS 1D # 10503 13001AG
~
B [SentTo GARY RAMKISSOON
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1S Ve siis g DUNDEE FL
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SENL.-—WOMHCEI’E"I'H'IS’ SECTION ™ T COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items .1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

(Transfer from service label) '70@—@ l (QIO O@ r 3 5 I D ﬁ Lng 7$3

PS Form 3811, March 2001 ; Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature . . '
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 0 Agent
| or on the front if space permits. 0O Addressee
: - - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. A‘rr‘t'lcle éddressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
i N
o |
10 AIRS ID # .1050313001AG
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' UNIQUE CLEANERS . [
POBOX 1579 T 3. Service Type i
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i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes |
( 2. Article Number i
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